APPLICATION No:	EPF/0562/08
SITE ADDRESS:	102 Western Road Nazeing Essex EN9 2QQ
PARISH:	Nazeing
WARD:	Lower Nazeing
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Two storey rear extension and single storey front extension.
DECISION:	Grant Permission (With Conditions)

CONDITIONS

- 1 The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the expiration of three years beginning with the date of this notice.
- 2 Materials to be used for the external finishes of the proposed extension, shall match those of the existing building.
- 3 Notwithstanding the provision of the Town and Country Planning General Permitted Development Order 1995 (or of any equivalent provisions of any Statutory Instrument revoking or re-enacting the Order) no windows other than any shown on the approved plan shall be formed at any time in the flank walls of the development hereby permitted without the prior written approval of the Local Planning Authority.
- 4 The development hereby permitted shall not be constructed in isolation, and shall only be implemented contemporaneously with the development permitted under application EPF/0563/08 at the attached dwelling at 104 Western Road, Nazeing, Essex.
- 5 Notwithstanding the details shown on the approved plan numbered WSTN/01, there is to be no raised patio area to the rear of the property at all unless otherwise agreed in writing by the Local Planning Authority. Prior to commencement of works on the extension, full details of steps from the patio doors to ground level at the rear of the property are to be submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. The development is to be built in accordance with the approved details and retained as such thereafter.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0563/08
SITE ADDRESS:	104 Western Road Nazeing Essex EN9 2QQ
PARISH:	Nazeing
WARD:	Lower Nazeing
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Single storey front and double storey rear extension.
DECISION:	Grant Permission (With Conditions)

CONDITIONS

- 1 Materials to be used for the external finishes of the proposed extension, shall match those of the existing building.
- 2 The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the expiration of three years beginning with the date of this notice.
- 3 The development hereby permitted shall not be constructed in isolation, and shall only be implemented contemporaneously with the development permitted under application EPF/0562/08 at the attached dwelling at 102 Western Road, Nazeing, Essex.
- 4 Notwithstanding the provision of the Town and Country Planning General Permitted Development Order 1995 (or of any equivalent provisions of any Statutory Instrument revoking or re-enacting the Order) no windows other than any shown on the approved plan shall be formed at any time in the flank walls of the development hereby permitted without the prior written approval of the Local Planning Authority.
- 5 No patio above ground level shall be constructed to the rear of the rear extension hereby approved unless agreed in writing by the Local Planning Authority. Prior to the commencement of works on the rear extension, full details of steps from it to ground level rear of the extension shall be submitted. to and approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority. The development shall be built in accordance with the approved details and retained as such thereafter.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0372/08
SITE ADDRESS:	Tomary Hamlet Hill Roydon Harlow Essex CM19 5JY
PARISH:	Roydon
WARD:	Roydon
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Six additional gypsy pitches for family members.
DECISION:	Grant Permission (With Conditions)

CONDITIONS

- 1 The development hereby permitted must be begun not later than the expiration of three years beginning with the date of this notice.
- No more than 12 caravans shall be on the site at any one time and they shall not be occupied other than by the following people: Mr Thomas Jones and wife, Mr Thomas Jones' daughter Mary/partner and children Mr Thomas Jones' daughter Lavinia/partner and children Mr Thomas Jones' daughter Rebecca/partner and children Mr Thomas Jones' daughter Carol/partner and children Mr Thomas Jones' brother John/wife and children Mr Thomas Jones' brother John/wife and children Thomas Jones (D.O.B. 22.01.1988) his partner and children Vanslow Brown/partner and children Mary Beaney/partner and children Amy Jones/partner and children Amy Jones/partner and children Sam Smith/partner and children
- 3 With the exception of the unit marked (d) on the approved plan, the remaining caravans shall be no more than 7.3m long and 2.1m wide as shown on the approved plan.
- 4 No development shall take place until there has been submitted to and approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority, a plan indicating the existing hedge or hedges which are to be retained, the minimum heights at which they will be maintained and appropriate trees within the hedge or hedges which shall be retained and allowed to grow on. The plan shall also show where the hedgerows are to be reinforced with further planting, details of which indicated in a timetable of implementation. The hedges shall thereafter be maintained in accordance with the approved details.
- 5 Details of foul and surface water disposal shall be submitted to and approved by the Local Planning Authority before any work commences and the development shall be

implemented in accordance with such agreed details.

- 6 Prior to the stationing of any additional mobile homes on the site a scheme for the adequate storage of refuse from the site shall be submitted to and agreed in writing by the Local Planning Authority and the scheme shall be implemented and thereafter retained in accordance with the approved details.
- 7 The site, other than the service yard shown on the Proposed Plan on drawing number T.J.1, shall be used solely for residential purposes and no commercial, industrial or retail activity shall take place on the site, including the storage of goods, materials or other items no ancillary to the residential use. No vehicle over 3.5 tonnes shall be stationed, parked or stored on the land outside of the service yard.

APPLICATION No:	EPF/0687/08
SITE ADDRESS:	Sweet News 3 Market Square Waltham Abbey Essex EN9 1DL
PARISH:	Waltham Abbey
WARD:	Waltham Abbey South West
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:	Change of use from A1 retail to A5 hot food take away and insertion of extraction flue. (Revised application)
DECISION:	Deferred

This item was deferred to seek the formal comments of the Highway Authority and to establish what rights of way exist for vehicular traffic over Church Street and Market Square.